
Page 10 THE BATTALION
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 6, 1979

DON’T GAMBLE
ON THE BIGGEST 

FILL-IN-THE-BLANK OF ALL:

Infant found in manger 
placed with foster parents

When a resume/application picture is 
called for, use our professional glossy 
service.

6 PRINTS — $11.95
FAST 3-DAY SERVICE

University Studio
Northgate

846-8019

United Press International
LONGVIEW — An infant aban

doned in a nativity scene at a church 
has been placed with anonymous fos
ter parents where he will remain 
while efforts are make to find his 
parents, a welfare worker has said.

Barbara Gavin of the Department 
of Welfare said Tuesday the child, 
called “Timothy Christmas,’’ was 
placed with the foster parents in 
Gregg County on Monday.

“Were working in conjunction 
with the city police on (finding the

parents), but there are no leads,” she 
said. “If no one comes forward to say 
that they are the parent, and they 
would have to have proof, then we 
will have to wait a period of six 
months before he can be put up for 
adoption.”

First Baptist Church Pastor 
Charles L. Holland heard a baby’s 
cries early Monday and discovered 
the 2-day-old child lying near the 
outdoor manger with a scribbled 
note underneath him that read: “I’m 
Timothy — please take care of me.”

AS ADVERTISED IN PLATDOY

HOLIDAY SEASON 
SPECIALS

DIAMOND EARRINGS
05 Point total wt......... ........... .........*55
10 Point total wt  ............. *95
Va Ct. total wt..........  *196
Va Ct. total wt................  ...............*695
% Ct. total wt..........  *995

WHY PAY INFLATED RETAIL PRICES?

Size Shape Quality Your Cost
.12 Brilliant AAAA 125
.13 Brilliant AAAA 140
.14 Brilliant AAA 220
.20 Brilliant AAAA 380
.21 Brilliant AAA 290
.22 Brilliant AAA 330
.22 Brilliant AAAA 395
.24 Brilliant AAAA 410
.24 Brilliant AAAA 425
.28 Brilliant AAAA 485
.30 Brilliant AAAA 510
.31 Brilliant AAAA 540
.38 Brilliant AAA 590

a.43 Briliian^H A A Ah EM490,
*47 Brilliant AAAA 900
.49 Brilliant AAAA 950
.66 Brilliant . AAAA 1350
.72 Brilliant AAA- 1650

Size Shape Quality Your Cost
.73
.73
.99
1.04
1.01
1.49
1.72
2.21
.15
.18
.19
.21
,22
.27
.28
.32
.37

Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant
Brilliant

AAA
AAAA
AAAA
AAAA
AAAA +
AAA
AAA
AA +
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

1690
1850
3465
3650
5550
5200
6200
8800

150
180
190
220
240
300
330
390
450

fize
.21
.21
.25
.26
.28
.30
.32
.41
.45
.48
.46

Shape 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Heart Shape 
Pear Shape 
Oval 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Marquis 

.52 Oval 

.60 Marquis 

.67 Heart Shape 
.70 Marquis 
.75 Emerald Cut 
.79 Marquis 
.88 Oval

Quality
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AAA
A
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAAA
AA
AAA

Your Cost 
290 
260 
340 
355 
350 
360 
490 
480 
650 
710 
790 
850 

1100 
650 

1650 
2100 
1550 
1800

SHOP DIAMOND BROKERS INTL. LAST...
IF WE CAN’T SUPPLY YOUR ENGAGEMENT DIAMOND AT THE REST PRICES 

AVAILADLE, WE’LL SET YOUR GEMSTONE FOR FREE!!!!

14K Serpentine 
Chains 

Yellow Gold

- 15.2S 
16” 31.00 
24” 46.00 
36” 06.00

These are medium st. 
high lustre Diamond-cut 
chains. Not cheap light 
wt. promotional chains 
which often break In a 
short time.

DON’T BE DECEIVED 
BY 50% OFF CLAIMS

DIAMOND BROKERS INTL.

STRIVES TO CONTINUOUSLY 
SUPPLY ITS CLIENTS WITH 

THE FINEST MERCHANDISE 

AT A MINIMUM MARK-UP. 
BECAUSE OF OUR LARGE 

VOLUME, MINIMAL MARK-UP 

POLICY, WE ARE UNABLE TO 

HAVE HALF-PRICE SALES OR 

GIVE LARGE DISCOUNTS OF 
THE TYPE MANY RETAILERS 

DO

Gift CERTIFICATE DIAMONDS

1.76
1.51
1.49
1.60
1.71
1.20
2.95
1.44 
1.41 
1.24 
1.53
1.45 
2.09 
2.00

F-Flawless 
G-Flawless 
G-Flawless 
H-Flawless 
D-Flawless 
H-Flawless 
H-VS. 
H-VVS.
E-Flawless 
G-Flawless 
K-VS.
I-VS.
G-VS
F-VVS.

Pear Shape 
Pear Shape 
Pear Shape 

Oval 
Emerald Cut 
Emerald Cut 
Emerald Cut 

Marquis 
Marquis 
Marquis 
Brilliant 
Brilliant 

Pear Shape 
Brilliant

EXCELLENT INFLATION FIGHTERS 
CALL FOR QUOTATIONS

500 PAIRS 
14Kt. Gold 
Earrings 
Between 

$16and *90

^ GOLD />>

7979 1OUNCt,

The Limited Edition
Texas Gold Piece

1 Ounce of Fine Gold

The 1979 limited edition Texas Gold Piece, a 
cherished investment for Texans and non-Texans 
alike, is 1 3/8” in diameter and has a total weight of 
1.12 oz. (1 oz. fine Gold - .12 oz. Alloy).

As the paper dollar loses value, Gold increases 
in value, easily keeping pace with inflation.

Purchase prices are based on the price of Gold 
(New York P.M. Fix) plus 10%, the day after your 
order is received. Firm quotes are available by 
phone, but your payment must be postmarked the 
same day. Allow 4-5 weeks for delivery.

713-693-1647

diamond brokers international, inc.
Precious Stone Importers and W holesalers 

209 East University Drive. College Station. Texas 77S40

diamond brokers international, inc.
713-693-1658713-693-1647

LAYAWAY INTEREST-FREE FOR THREE MONTHS 
QUANTITIES LIMITED...OFFERS EXPIRE DECEMBER 15,1979

ca

Rock group ‘shattered’ 
over deaths of 11 fans

FREE FULL-CUT
ULTRASONIC 10 POINT AGGIE

DIAMOND RING DIAMOND

CLEANING JUST................$80.00

United Press International
BUFFALO, N. Y. — The Who dedicated its Tues

day night concert to 11 fans trampled to death in a 
rush to see the British rock group’s Cincinnati show, 
but the “shattered” band vowed to finish its United 
States tour.

“You all know what happened yesterday,” lead 
singer Roger Daltrey said as the band took the stage 
Tuesday before a sellout crowd of 17,000 at Buffalo’s 
Memorial Auditorium.

“There’s nothing we can do about it. The band is 
totally shattered. But life goes on and this show’s for 
them,” he said of the 11 who died.

Of the eight cities remaining on The Who’s 11-city 
tour, officials in at least one — Providence, R.I. — 
decided to cancel a scheduled concert, but the prom
oter who booked the concert performance, 
threatened to sue the city if the show does not go on.

Richard Sinnett, head of Boston’s licensing 
bureau, said he would hold a public hearing today on 
whether to grant permission for a Dec. 16 concert at 
the Boston Garden.

Concerts were still scheduled in Richfield, Ohio; 
Pontiac, Mich.; Chicago; Philadelphia; handover, 
Md., and New Haven, Conn.

Promoters of the Buffalo show — who doubled the 
usual security force to 250 private guards, college

students and off-duty police — reported no $eriou|g 
incidents.

All tickets for the event had reserved seatnumo 
hers, unlike the situation in Cincinnati Mondayajg 
8,000 concert-goers holding general admission (id 
ets stampeded to get good seats when twodoorsof| 
the Riverfront Coliseum were opened.

Four women and seven men, between the ayes of ] 
15 and 22, were trampled in the rush.

Entrances to the Buffalo auditorium were opened 1 
two hours before the concert started to allowaneven j 
flow of ticketholders. ___

Outside the auditorium, they were instructed|(i| 
“have your tickets out and your jackets open’ when] 
they approached the gates. Inside, security guards j 
frisked everyone for liquor bottles or cans.

The Providence Civic Center Authority lues 
night voted to cancel a Dec. 17 concert becaui 
Mayor Vincent Cianci refused to provide police pus j 
tection for the group’s appearance. /

“I will not permit even the possibility of a repeatufj 
the tragedy in Cincinnati,” Cianci said.

Promoter Larry Vaughn said he would wait four 
days to let "the city of Providence come to its 
senses,” but if Cianci sticks by the cancellation lie 
will sue either to force the* city to hold the concertor | 
pay $10,000 to cover expenses and lost profits.

Marin
photocle

Response to U.S. protest tinadequate,

Libyan relations to be cm
United Press International

WASHINGTON — The United 
States is preparing to cut back its 
relations with Libya in the aftermath 
of the burning of the U.S. Embassy 
in Tripoli Sunday.

U.S. officials said the Libyan re
sponse to the strong U.S. protest ab
out the incident and a demand for 
restitution was “inadequate. ”

A diplomatic source close to the 
Libyan embassy said the Libyans 
had, by expressing their formal re

gret for the mob action, intended to 
offer restitution for the partial des
truction of the building.

“They may have meant that,” a 
U.S. official said, “but they didn’t 
say that, nor did they accept respon
sibility for the episode. We still con
sider their response to be inade
quate.”

The Libyan ambassador in 
Washington, Ali al-Houdari, said, 
“If they want to push us to the wall, 
let them. They (the Americans) need

k Texas i
us more than we need them and iff oa

are not going to be pushed arouncL j ^ 
H ouduri said the question ofaiiM ra£jve 

pensation did not arise in talksal®e w
State Department Monday. He 
the action was done by students 
“we did not agree with them, I

Necies of s 
tTewer tl 
turtles are 
■d Dr. C 
nitat ne 
piaulipas,

I A
CHILDRENS
CHRISTMAS

PARTY
December 11.1979 6-8p.m. Room20l fTl/C

ckMsiea / Lzaturie& 
to aetd ' p cartoon

uvtdj&i
■Refre/hment/ 
•/ante vi/it 
•Game/
•Rrt/ & Craft/

/pon/ored by fT1/C Ho/pitality Committee/Phone 845-1515

he said, the government of Lil 
not responsible for the event.

The options on U.S. retal 
against Libya were among the topiMgjfpj'gj 
discussed Tuesday, administrabm runawa 
officials said, at a 2-hour, 15-mincKevera] | 
meeting of the National ^eciinrfcparently 
Council, with President Carterijgijyfoh t^e 
attendance. /Ifbmrgh

Sources said no final decisio tleconserv: 
made on the Libyan question at tiiU]enornenc 
council meeting, hut one wouldanimal 
made tins morning. ffceofbirl

The options ranged from ateiever confin 
break in economic and diplom%rtleS) use 
relations to a reduction ofrehtionsfey back 
which both countries would here beaches, 0 
resented by “interests sections ’’Nor h’as 
each others capitals. as|a factor i

The administration continued itroduction 
focus its primary attention on titaking plac 
matter of the hostages in Iran. ^Galveston \ 
how to secure their early release the turtles 

White House officials said thehproject, 
tages are being held at gunpoint,asffUnder a 
are the objects of frequent deilege progn 
threats, and any statements made! the first suc 
the 50 Americans have to becoa'P 
dered in that light.

The U. N. Security Council pas 
its expected resolution urging thej^ Ol I ^ 
lease of the American hostages■Toll:
the Iranian foreign minister said it 
50 Americans would “surely 
on trial and the judges at the tit 
would be the militants holding® 
embassy.

[cash rl 
■ with a 
(Classified 
UfiU

Battalion

Toll r 
nance in 
presider 
Benson.

“Tran 
with the 
depend* 

Studii
Classified.' rat® ^ (

rede]

Call
845-2611!

solution
mainten

Now Better Than Ever. You Will Be Pleased With 
These Carefully Prepared and Taste Tempting Foods 

Each Daily Special Only $1.99 Plus Tax. 
“Open Daily”

Dining: 11 A.M. to 1:30 P.M. —4:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M.

MONDAY EVENING 
SPECIAL

Salisbury Steak 
with

Mushroom Gravy 
Whipped Potatoes 

Your Choice of 
One Vegetable 

Roll or Corn Bread and Butter 
Coffee or Tea

TUESDAY EVENING 
SPECIAL

Mexican Fiesta 
Dinner

Two Cheese and 
Onion Enchiladas 

w/chili
Mexican Rice 

Patio Style Pinto Beans 
Tostadas 

Coffee or Tea 
One Corn Bread and Butter

iCI
WEDNESDAY 

EVENING SPECIAL
Chicken Fried Steak

w/cream Gravy
Whipped Potatoes and 

Choice of one other 
Vegetable

Roll or Com Bread and Butter 
Coffee or Tea

THURSDAY EVENING SPECIAL
Italian Candle Light Spaghetti Dinner 

SERVED WITH SPICED MEAT BALLS AND SAUCE 
Parmesan Cheese - Tossed Green Salad 

Choice of Salad Dressing - Hot Garlic Bread 
Tea or Coffee

FRIDAY EVENING 
SPECIAL

BREADED FISH 
FILET w/TARTAR 

SAUCE 
Cole Slaw 

Hush Puppies 
Choice of one 

vegetable
Roll or Corn Bread & Butter 

Tea or Coffee

SATURDAY 
NOON and EVENING

SPECIAL
Yankee Pot Roast

(Texas Style)
Tossed Salad 

Mashed 
Potato w/ 

gravy
Roll or Corn Bread & Butter 

Tea or Coffee
(“Quality First”umumbh

SUNDAY SPECIAL 
NOON and EVENING

ROAST TURKEY DINNER 
Served with 

Cranberry Sauce 
Cornbread Dressing 

Roll or Com Bread - Butter- 
Coffee or Tea 
Giblet Gravy 

And your choice of any 
One vegetable


