DON'T GAMBLE ON THE BIGGEST FILL-IN-THE-BLANK OF ALL:

When a resume/application picture is called for, use our professional glossy

6 PRINTS — \$11.95 **FAST 3-DAY SERVICE**

University Studio

846-8019

Northgate

Infant found in manger placed with foster parents

doned in a nativity scene at a church has been placed with anonymous foster parents where he will remain while efforts are make to find his parents, a welfare worker has said. Barbara Cavin of the Department of Welfare said Tuesday the child,

called "Timothy Christmas," was placed with the foster parents in Gregg County on Monday.

We're working in conjunction with the city police on (finding the

parents), but there are no leads," she said. "If no one comes forward to say that they are the parent, and they would have to have proof, then we will have to wait a period of six months before he can be put up for adoption.

First Baptist Church Pastor Charles L. Holland heard a baby's cries early Monday and discovered the 2-day-old child lying near the outdoor manger with a scribbled note underneath him that read: "I'm Timothy - please take care of me

diamond brokers international, inc. **AS ADVERTISED IN PLAYBOY**

HOLIDAY SEASON SPECIALS

DIAMOND FARRINGS

	date of the latest of the late
05 Point total wt	*55
10 Point total wt	*95
1/4 Ct. total wt	195
1/2 Ct. total wt	· · 59F
3/3 Ct. total wt	*895

FULL-CUT 10 POINT AGGIE RING DIAMOND JUST..... \$80.00

WHY PAY INFLATED RETAIL PRICES?

Size .12 .13 .14 .20 .21 .22 .22 .24 .24 .28 .30 .31 .38	Shape Brilliant	AAA AAA AAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA	Your Cost 125 140 220 380 290 330 395 410 425 485 510 540 590	Size .73 .73 .99 1.04 1.01 1.49 1.72 2.21 .15 .18 .19 .21 .22	Shape Brilliant	AAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAA AAA AAA AAA AA	1690 1850 3465 3650 5550 5200 6200 8800 150 180 190 220 240	Size Shape .21 Marquis .21 Marquis .25 Marquis .26 Marquis .28 Marquis .30 Heart Shape .32 Pear Shape .41 Oval .45 Marquis .48 Marquis .46 Marquis .52 Oval .60 Marquis	AAA AA AAA AAA AAA	Your Cost 290 260 340 355 350 360 490 480 650 710 790 850 1100 650
.43 .47 .49 .66 .72			MINISTER STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2		A SHARE WAS A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	AA AA AA AA			AA	AND PARK OF THE OWNER OF THE PARK OF THE P

SHOP DIAMOND BROKERS INTL. LAST...

IF WE CAN'T SUPPLY YOUR ENGAGEMENT DIAMOND AT THE BEST PRICES **AVAILABLE, WE'LL SET YOUR GEMSTONE FOR FREE!!!!**

14K Serpentine Yellow Gold

-" 15.25 16" 31.00 24" 45.00 36" 66.00

These are medium st. high lustre Diamond-cut chains. Not cheap light wt. promotional chains which often break in a

DON'T BE DECEIVED BY 50% OFF CLAIMS

DIAMOND BROKERS INTL. STRIVES TO CONTINUOUSLY SUPPLY IT'S CLIENTS WITH THE FINEST MERCHANDISE AT A MINIMUM MARK-UP. BECAUSE OF OUR LARGE VOLUME, MINIMAL MARK-UP POLICY, WE ARE UNABLE TO HAVE HALF-PRICE SALES OR GIVE LARGE DISCOUNTS OF THE TYPE MANY RETAILERS

DO

GIA CERTIFICATE DIAMONDS

1.76	F-Flawless	Pear Shape
1.51	G-Flawless	Pear Shape
1.49	G-Flawless	Pear Shape
1.60	H-Flawless	Oval
1.71	D-Flawless	Emerald Cut
1.20	H-Flawless	Emerald Cut
2.95	H-VS.	Emerald Cut
1.44	H-VVS.	Marquis
1.41	E-Flawless	Marquis
1.24	G-Flawless	Marquis
1.53	K-VS.	Brilliant
1.45	I-VS.	Brilliant
2.09	G-VS	Pear Shape
2.00	F-VVS.	Brilliant
		- Jimiani

EXCELLENT INFLATION FIGHTERS CALL FOR QUOTATIONS

500 PAIRS 14Kt. Gold **Earrings** Between \$16 and \$90



The Limited Edition **Texas Gold Piece**

1 Ounce of Fine Gold

The 1979 limited edition Texas Gold Piece, a cherished investment for Texans and non-Texans alike, is 13/8" in diameter and has a total weight of 1.12 oz. (1 oz. fine Gold - .12 oz. Alloy).

As the paper dollar loses value, Gold increases in value, easily keeping pace with inflation.

Purchase prices are based on the price of Gold (New York P.M. Fix) plus 10%, the day after your order is received. Firm quotes are available by phone, but your payment must be postmarked the same day. Allow 4-5 weeks for delivery.

713-693-1647

diamond brokers international, inc

Precious Stone Importers and Wholesalers 209 East University Drive, College Station, Texas 77840



diamond brokers international, inc. 713-693-1658

713-693-1647 LAYAWAY INTEREST-FREE FOR THREE MONTHS
QUANTITIES LIMITED...OFFERS EXPIRE DECEMBER 15, 1979

Rock group 'shattered' over deaths of 11 fans

BUFFALO, N.Y. — The Who dedicated its Tuesday night concert to 11 fans trampled to death in a rush to see the British rock group's Cincinnati show but the "shattered" band vowed to finish its United

"You all know what happened yesterday," lead singer Roger Daltrey said as the band took the stage Tuesday before a sellout crowd of 17,000 at Buffalo's Memorial Auditorium.

"There's nothing we can do about it. The band is totally shattered. But life goes on and this show's for them," he said of the 11 who died.

Of the eight cities remaining on The Who's 11-city tour, officials in at least one - Providence, R.I. decided to cancel a scheduled concert, but the prom-

oter who booked the concert performance, threatened to sue the city if the show does not go on.

Richard Sinnett, head of Boston's licensing bureau, said he would hold a public hearing today on whether to grant permission for a Dec. 16 concert at

Concerts were still scheduled in Richfield, Ohio; Pontiac, Mich.; Chicago; Philadelphia; Landover, Md., and New Haven, Conn.

Promoters of the Buffalo show - who doubled the usual security force to 250 private guards, college

ca

All tickets for the event had reserved seat bers, unlike the situation in Cincinnati Mon 8,000 concert-goers holding general admission ets stampeded to get good seats when two doo the Riverfront Coliseum were opened.

Four women and seven men, between the ages 15 and 22, were trampled in the rush.

Entrances to the Buffalo auditorium were two hours before the concert started to allow flow of ticketholders.

Outside the auditorium, they were instru "have your tickets out and your jackets open" they approached the gates. Inside, security prisked everyone for liquor bottles or cans.

The Providence Civic Center Authority Tue night voted to cancel a Dec. 17 concert bed Mayor Vincent Cianci refused to provide police

tection for the group's appearance "I will not permit even the possibility of a repeat the tragedy in Cincinnati," Cianci said.

Promoter Larry Vaughn said he would wait for days to let "the city of Providence come t senses," but if Cianci sticks by the cancellation will sue either to force the city to hold the concert pay \$10,000 to cover expenses and lost profits.

Response to U.S. protest 'inadequate'

Libyan relations to be cut Eff

United Press International gret for the mob action, intended to offer restitution for the partial destruction swith Libya in the aftermath of the hypric of relations with Libya in the aftermath of the burning of the U.S. Embassy U.S. official said, "but they didn't

sponse to the strong U.S. protest about the incident and a demand for restitution was "inadequate." sider their response to be inadequate." The Libyan ambassador in

Libyan embassy said the Libyans "If they want to push us to the wall

children

say that, nor did they accept respon-U.S. officials said the Libyan re- sibility for the episode. We still con-

A diplomatic source close to the Washington, Ali al-Houdari, said, had, by expressing their formal re- let them. They (the Americans) need

features

· Refrechment

Janta vivit

- Arts & Crafts

/pon/ored by M/C Horpitality Committee/Phone 845-1515

are not going to be pushed and Houdari said the question of Houdari said the question of pensation did not arise in talks at the west the west to be action was a done by the action

the action was done by student we did not agree with them," by "we did not agree with them, buttles are he said, the government of Librard Dr. I not responsible for the event habitat no The options on U.S. retain Tanaulipas against Library were among the said. against Libya were among the top discussed Tuesday, administration officials said, at a 2-hour, 15-mm meeting of the National Security

Council, with President Carter jellyfish the attendance. Sources said no final decision the conserv made on the Libyan question at council meeting, but one would

made this morning.

The options ranged from a wever confir break in economic and diplom turtles, use relations to a reduction of relations way back which both countries would be beaches, Commented by the beaches by the beaches by the beaches by the bea resented by "interests sections" Nor has

each others' capitals. ach others' capitals.

The administration continued troduction focus its primary attention on taking plasmatter of the hostages in Iran, a Galveston how to secure their early release the turtles

tages are being held at gunpoint. Under a are the objects of frequent delege prograthreats, and any state. threats, and any statements made the 50 Americans have to be a dered in that light.

The U.N. Security Councilpass tits expected resolution urging the Tolls lease of the American hostag the Iranian foreign minister sa 50 Americans would "surely" on trial and the judges at the would be the militants holding embassy.

Toll 1

Fede

solution





Now Better Than Ever. You Will Be Pleased With These Carefully Prepared and Taste Tempting Foods. Each Daily Special Only \$1.99 Plus Tax. "Open Daily"

Dining: 11 A.M. to 1:30 P.M. — 4:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M.

MONDAY EVENING SPECIAL

Salisbury Steak with Mushroom Gravy Whipped Potatoes Your Choice of One Vegetable Roll or Corn Bread and Butter Coffee or Tea

TUESDAY EVENING SPECIAL Mexican Fiesta

Dinner Two Cheese and Onion Enchiladas w/chili Mexican Rice Patio Style Pinto Beans Tostadas Coffee or Tea One Corn Bread and Butter

EVENING SPECIAL

w/cream Gravy Whipped Potatoes and Choice of one other

Chicken Fried Steak

Vegetable Roll or Corn Bread and Butter Coffee or Tea



THURSDAY EVENING SPECIAL

Italian Candle Light Spaghetti Dinner SERVED WITH SPICED MEAT BALLS AND SAUCE Parmesan Cheese - Tossed Green Salad Choice of Salad Dressing - Hot Garlic Bread Tea or Coffee



SPECIAL BREADED FISH FILET W/TARTAR SAUCE Cole Slaw Hush Puppies Choice of one vegetable

Roll or Corn Bread & Butter

Tea or Coffee

FRIDAY EVENING

SATURDAY **NOON and EVENING** SPECIAL Yankee Pot Roast

(Texas Style) Tossed Salad Mashed Potato w/ gravy Roll or Corn Bread & Butter

Tea or Coffee 'Quality First"

NOON and EVENING ROAST TURKEY DINNER Served with Cranberry Sauce Cornbread Dressing

SUNDAY SPECIAL

Roll or Corn Bread - Butter Coffee or Tea Giblet Gravy And your choice of any One vegetable